

Please note that scores and grant award recommendations are not finalized until the City Council has approved the awards as part of the FY 2026 Annual Action Plan process. Funding recommendations are also subject to congressional appropriation for the HUD CDBG entitlement and a grant agreement with HUD.

ID	Application Title	Organization Name	RFP Maximum Budget	Requested Amount	Recommended Amount	RFP Score (Max 100)	Funding Available?	RFP Remaining Budget	Council Approval Required?	Award Status	Applican Notified?
AP-755-235	Microlending Program	Accessity	\$2,071,519.58	\$222,300	\$222,300.00	92.70	Yes	\$1,849,219.58	Yes	Award Pending	false
AP-755-266	Impact Lab Program	Mission Edge	\$2,071,519.58	\$224,556	\$224,556.00	89.90	Yes	\$1,624,663.58	Yes	Award Pending	false
AP-755-250	FY 2026 LEAP Project	International Rescue Committee	\$2,071,519.58	\$244,130	\$244,130.00	89.75	Yes	\$1,380,533.58	Yes	Award Pending	false
AP-755-236	Micro-Enterprise Success Project	City Heights Community Development Corporation	\$2,071,519.58	\$215,000	\$215,000.00	88.30	Yes	\$1,165,533.58	Yes	Award Pending	false
AP-755-312	Partnership for Environmental Progress	Partnership For Environmental Progress	\$2,071,519.58	\$105,549.06	\$105,549.06	85.70	Yes	\$1,059,984.52	Yes	Award Pending	false
AP-755-304	Access Microenterprise Program	ACCESS	\$2,071,519.58	\$197,838	\$197,838.00	85.50	Yes	\$862,146.52	Yes	Award Pending	false
AP-755-288	Business Basics 2026	Southwestern Community College	\$2,071,519.58	\$377,193.52	\$377,193.52	84.83	Yes	\$484,953.00	Yes	Award Pending	false
AP-755-287	Refugee Microenterprise Support Project	Karen Organization of San Diego	\$2,071,519.58	\$97,739	\$97,739.00	84.70	Yes	\$387,214.00	Yes	Award Pending	false
AP-755-273	SFS Microenterprise Program	Somali Family Service of San Diego	\$2,071,519.58	\$272,704	\$272,704.00	84.40	Yes	\$114,510.00	Yes	Award Pending	false
AP-755-255	Supporting Emerging Entreprenuers	Logan Heights Community Developm Corporation	\$2,071,519.58 nent	\$114,510	\$114,510.00	83.20	Yes	\$0.00	Yes	Award Pending	false

